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Figure S1. Molecular structure of Ru-complex 9.
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Figure S2. Packing structure of Ru-complex 9 (H atoms were omitted for clarity).

Table S1. Crystal data and structure refinement for Ru-Complex 9.

Empirical formula
Formula weight
Temperature/K
Crystal system
Space group

a/A

b/A

c/A

of°

B/

v/°

Volume/A3

z

Peacg/cm’
p/mm™*

F(000)

Crystal size/mm?

Radiation

20 range for data collection/®

Index ranges

Reflections collected
Independent reflections
Data/restraints/parameters
Goodness-of-fit on F

Final R indexes [I>=20 (1)]
Final R indexes [all data]

Largest diff. peak/hole / e A

C3,H35CIFgN30, sPRu
786.14

293(2)

triclinic

P-1

8.0477(4)

12.1034(6)

18.7685(10)

71.477(3)

79.560(3)

74.539(3)

1661.36(15)

2

1.572

0.670

802.0

0.30x 0.05 x 0.02
MoKa (A =0.71073)
3.642 t0 53.088
-10<h<10,-15<k<15,-23<1<23
38112

6806 [R;; = 0.0871, Rjgma = 0.0878]
6806/0/485

1.014

R; =0.0554, wR, =0.1104
R;=0.1117, wR, =0.1294
1.06/-0.46
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Figure S3. Emission spectra of EB bound to DNA in the presence of the compounds 8 and 9. Arrow indicates
that the emission changes upon increasing compound concentration.

Ru-Complex 9 in water (50 mM)
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Figure S4. UV-Vis spectra for
monitored over 24 hours.
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Figure S5. ESI-MS for complex 9 in water.
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Figure S6. ESI-MS for complex 9 at pH = 2.7 in 0.1% Formic acid.
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Figure $7. 'H NMR spectrum (300 MHz, DMSO-d6) of compound 11
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Figure $8. 'H NMR spectrum (300 MHz, DMSO-d6) of compound 12

€T
ST'T V
8TT -7
T

o1
0z
vz
9z
67—
2/
e

S5

DMSO

— 6°C
= 0°€

69C
€LT M

LT
8LT
08
00'€ s

STE—

we~_
sLe "

€Sy
wm.wk
85y —
(24

[<ad

bS'S
95'S Hk
65'S —
19'S
€9'S

P9~
69 "

®y—

LS

65
65
9L
9L
€L
S
Y8
ez
8L
(8L
(28~
628~

198~
'8 "

H2Q

8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 35 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0
f1 (ppm)

8.5

Figure S9. "H NMR spectrum (300 MHz, DMSO-d6) of Ru-complex 8
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Figure $10. *C NMR spectrum (75.5 MHz, DMSO-d6) of Ru-Complex 8
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Figure S11. "H NMR spectrum (300 MHz, DMSO-d6) of Ru-Complex 9
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Figure $12. *C NMR spectrum (75.5 MHz, DMSO-d6) of Ru-Complex 9
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